PESTICIDE STEERING NETWORK (PSN) 34th meeting -
OPEN to observers W

11th N ber 2025 e sa
ovember
12th November 2025

14.00-18.00 (CET)/ 09.00-13.00 (CET) roop
AGENDA AUTHORITY

Location: Hybrid: Parma/Web-conference
Chair: EFSA chair

Day 1 11t November (afternoon session)
Time No Item Presenter
14:00 1  Welcome and Apologies for absence Chair

2 Adoption of agenda

Brief introduction of Network
participants and Observers

4 Presentation of the EFSA Guidelines
for observers

14:20 5 Update on activities by the European Commission
European Commission
- Q&A

15:00 6 ECHA presenting on classification ECHA
proposals and steps to be followed
by the RMS
- Q&A

15:40 7 EFSA tool for targeted consultation- EFSA (RAL)
update
- Q&A

16:30 8 Emergency authorisation protocols EFSA (PLANTS)
development - Q&A

17:00 9 Feedback from Evaluating Member EFSA (PREV)
States on the timelines for
assessing MRL applications and
challenges in preparing the
Evaluation Reports

- Q&A

17:20 10 Update on Interactive Pesticide EFSA (PREV)
Residue Platform (IPReP)
- Q&A

17:40 11 Replies to questions from Observers EFSA

18:00 End of the first day
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Day 2 12t November (morning session)

Time

09:00

09:40

10:10

10:30

11:00

11:30

11:50

12:10

12:40

12:55

13:00

No.
12

12.1

12.2

12.3

12.4

13

14

14.1

14.2

Item

Improvement in peer review

e Upcoming peer review
planning, data requirements
vs. data gaps exercise, leaning
activities

- Q&A

¢ Feedback from Completeness
Check and leaning exercise

e Outcome of the Pilot on SID
and implementation plan

- Q&A

RMS role in literature search
checks
- Q&A

Support to applicants and
Administrative guidance update

Coffee break

Feedback on French
phytopharmacovigilance

Scientific updates - Guidance
Document updates

Update on ERA (PERA and
WG) - Q&A

Updated version of the OPEX
online calculator for non-dietary
exposure assessment

- Q&A

Replies to questions from
Observers

Any Other Business:
- EFSA repository on co-
formulants
- How Member States are
handling their legacy Caddy
xml
- Date for next meeting

Conclusions

Closure of the meeting
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