PESTICIDE STEERING NETWORK (PSN) 34th meeting – OPEN to observers

ersa European Food Safety Authority

11th November 2025 12th November 2025 14.00-18.00 (CET)/ 09.00-13.00 (CET) AGENDA

Location: Hybrid: Parma/Web-conference

Chair: EFSA chair

Day 1 11th November (afternoon session)

Time	No	Item	Presenter
14:00	1	Welcome and Apologies for absence	Chair
	2	Adoption of agenda	
	3	Brief introduction of Network participants and Observers	
	4	Presentation of the EFSA Guidelines for observers	
14:20	5	Update on activities by the European Commission - Q&A	European Commission
15:00	6	ECHA presenting on classification proposals and steps to be followed by the RMS - Q&A	ECHA
15:40	7	EFSA tool for targeted consultation- update - Q&A	EFSA (RAL)
16:00		Coffee break	
16:30	8	Emergency authorisation protocols development - Q&A	EFSA (PLANTS)
17:00	9	Feedback from Evaluating Member States on the timelines for assessing MRL applications and challenges in preparing the Evaluation Reports - Q&A	EFSA (PREV)
17:20	10	Update on Interactive Pesticide Residue Platform (IPReP) - Q&A	EFSA (PREV)
17:40	11	Replies to questions from Observers	EFSA
18:00		End of the first day	

AGENDA - 11 – 12 November 2025 34th PESTICIDE STEERING NETWORK (PSN) meeting – OPEN to observers

Day 2 12th November (morning session)

Time	No.	Item	Presenter
	12	Improvement in peer review	
09:00	12.1	 Upcoming peer review planning, data requirements vs. data gaps exercise, leaning activities Q&A 	EFSA (PREV)
09:40	12.2	 Feedback from Completeness Check and leaning exercise Outcome of the Pilot on SID and implementation plan Q&A 	EFSA (FDP)
10:10	12.3	RMS role in literature search checks - Q&A	The Netherlands
10:30	12.4	Support to applicants and Administrative guidance update	EFSA (FDP)
11:00		Coffee break	
11:30	13	Feedback on French phytopharmacovigilance	ANSES
	14	Scientific updates - Guidance Document updates	
11:50	14.1	Update on ERA (PERA and WG) - Q&A	EFSA (PLANTS)
12:10	14.2	Updated version of the OPEX online calculator for non-dietary exposure assessment - Q&A	EFSA (PREV)
12:40		Replies to questions from Observers	EFSA
12:55		Any Other Business: - EFSA repository on coformulants - How Member States are handling their legacy Caddy xml - Date for next meeting	EFSA/AII
		Conclusions	Chair
13:00		Closure of the meeting	